  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
August, 2000 – Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MC14046B/D
MC14046B
Phase Locked Loop
The MC14046B phase locked loop contains two phase comparators,
a voltage–controlled oscillator (VCO), source follower, and zener

WW, W = Work Week
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC14046BCP PDIP–16 2000/Box
MC14046BDW SOIC–16 2350/Box
MC14046BDWR2 SOIC–16 1000/Tape & Reel
1. For ordering information on the EIAJ version of
the SOIC packages, please contact your local
ON Semiconductor representative.
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
1
16
PDIP–16
P SUFFIX
CASE 648
MC14046BCP
AWLYYWW
SOIC–16
DW SUFFIX
CASE 751G
1
16
14046B
AWLYYWW
SOEIAJ–16
F SUFFIX
CASE 966
1
16
MC14046B
ALYW
MC14046BF SOEIAJ–16 See Note 1.
MC14046BFEL SOEIAJ–16 See Note 1.
This device contains protection circuitry to guard
against damage due to high static voltages or electric
fields. However, precautions must be taken to avoid ap-
plications of any voltage higher than maximum rated